
      Diocese of Halifax Yarmouth 
 

 

Cursillo Secretariat for Yarmouth Area 

                  
                                                                       
 

 Secretary           Linda Degenhardt  881-2938 ldegenhardt@hotmail.ca   

Post-Cursillo (Women)    Agnes Robicheau  742-7978 agnes.robicheau@yahoo.com  
Post-Cursillo (Men)       Donald Hubbard          742-1544    jhubbard@bellaliant.net   
Pre-Cursillo (Women)     Carol d’Entremont  762-2623 cute@ns.sympatico.ca 
Pre-Cursillo (Men)        Chester Muise      648-2557    ckmuise@eastlink.ca 
Leaders’ School     Neil Bourque &   648-2781 neilbourque@hotmail.com 
    Vic Bonnah    645-3480 ace@acelgroup.ca  
Palanca                   Polly Rodgerson    742-4475    mpollyr@hotmail.com 
Supply                 Kay Muise         648-2557 ckmuise@eastlink.ca 
Kitchen                   Midge Rodgerson   742-4475   midge@auracom.com 
Communications         Linda LeBlanc    648-2977    erjaan@hotmail.com  
Treasurer (c-746-4409)    Dora Atkinson     648-2991    richard.dora@gmail.com  
Rooster’s Tale       Richard & Agnes Robicheau  742-7978  richard.robicheau@bellaliant.net 

 
 

 

AREA REPS 

Tusket - Carmella Surette, Linda LeBlanc, Anne Bourque & Ellen Pothier 
    648-3482   648-2977     648-2613 648-3281 
 Pubnico       Carol d’Entremont        762-2623   cute@ns.sympatico.ca  
 Wedgeport          Leah Boudreau            663-2913    leahboudreau@eastlink.ca    
 Clare              Annette Weidenfeld        649-2358    annetteandhans@eastlink.ca  
    Donna Melanson-Bonnah  645-3480  donnamelanson3@hotmail.com 
 Yarmouth         Corinne MacKenzie        881-2665    jcmacke@eastlink.ca 
 Spiritual Director   Fr. Pat O’Meara          881-2565   paddyandpat@eastlink.ca  
 Lay Director        Clinton Saulnier    663-4362/740-3818  c.saulnier@ns.sympatico.ca  
 

ANNOUNCEMENTS  

 

Ultreya:  The usual date for our Ultreya held at St. Ambrose is on the first Thursday 
monthly at 7.00 PM. 
 
The next Leader’s School day with guest speakers from our ACCC and CCCC will 
take place on Saturday, May 11

th
, 0900 in the Jubilee Room at St. Ambrose, closing 

with Mass. 
 
Lobster Supper:  This annual event with pre-dinner entertainment will take place 
At the Knight’s of Columbus Hall in Yarmouth, on Saturday May 26

th
.  Tickets at 

$15.00 are available from Secretariat area reps.  
 
Cursillo Week-ends:  Men’s Oct. 17-20; Women’s Oct. 24-27 



  
 


